



FOI Reference: 394/2015

Request:

I would like to request a list of unsolved murders within the force area since January 1970, or from the most recent available date after January 1970, including all or as many as available of the following:

- 1) Total number of unsolved murders;
- 2) Name of victim where known
- 3) Age of victim where known
- 4) Gender of victim where known
- 5) Ethnicity of victim where known
- 6) Date of death where known
- 7) Cause of death where known

Response 1 to 7:

I can confirm that there is no information held by Dyfed-Powys Police as at the date of the request there are no unsolved murders in the force.